

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5623 of 2023

Ghanashyam Dehury and others* *Petitioners

M/s. G.K. Nanda, Advocate and associates
-versus-

Smt. Anu Garg, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Water Resources Department, Odisha and another* *Opposite Parties

Mr. L. Samantaray, A.G.A.

CORAM:

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE DR. B.R. SARANGI
JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

ORDER

04.01.2024

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. L. Samantaray, learned Additional Government Advocate for the Opposite Parties seeks time for compliance of the order passed by this Court.
 3. At his request, list this matter after four weeks. Compliance affidavit be filed in the meantime.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE**