

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5623 of 2023

Ghanashyam Dehury & Others

Petitioners

Mr. Gopal Krushna Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

***Smt. Anu Garg, I.A.S.,
Additional Chief Secretary
Water Resources Department,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar &
Another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. L. Samantray, Additional Govt. Advocate

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER
26.02.2024**

Order No.

04. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Six weeks' time is allowed for the State to obtain instruction as to whether this Court's orders dated 28.06.2022 and 04.04.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.16010 of 2013 and CONTC No.7336 of 2022 respectively have been complied with or not.
3. List this matter on 08.04.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(M.S.Raman)
Judge